

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 6704 of 2021

=====

KIRITBHAI @ DINESHBHAI MAGANBHAI PRAJAPATI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR KAASH K THAKKAR(7332) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3,4
for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE GITA GOPI

Date : 30/07/2021

ORAL ORDER

1. Learned advocate Mr. K.K. Thakkar for the petitioners submitted that the niece of petitioner Nos.1 & 2 herein had been kidnapped by the son of respondent No.2-original complainant and in that connection, *Janvajog* Entry No.15 of 2021 came to be filed. As a counter-blast to the same, the impugned complaint came to be registered against the petitioners.

2. Considering the above submissions, **issue Notice, returnable on 08.09.2021**. In the meantime, ad-interim relief in terms of paragraph-8B is granted. Learned APP waives service of notice on behalf of respondent State.

(GITA GOPI, J)

PRAVIN KARUNAN